n9/423978

A | D581-40

514 Rec'd PCT/PTO S. Department Of Patent and Trademark O

01-11-2000

SHEET

MKD 11.17.94

101241946

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type

New New

CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #:

RE(

Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #

Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #

Conveyance Type

X Assignment

License

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other

Conveying Party(ies)

1. Arne BIERINGER

2. Ernst-Norbert KRAUSE

Execution Date - Month/Day/Year

1. 11/05/99

2. 11/05/99

Receiving Party(ies)

1. Name: LOUDA SYSTEMS GMBH

Address: Finkenweg 13, D-86368 Gersthofen, Germany

091423978

Correspondent Name and Address

Name: Thomas P. Sarro

LARSON & TAYLOR • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437

Tel No. 703-739-4900

Docket No.: P06573US0

Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)

Patent Application Number(s)

This document is being filed together with a new patent application.

Patent Number(s)

The date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor is:

Year Month <u>Day</u> 11 05

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

ACLANDO 1000004451199423505 Appl. No. has not been assigned

Number of Propertie, 10.00 (P

Enter the total number of properties involved

Fee Amount

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)

Payment is **Enclosed** (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)

\$ 40.00

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name: DOUGLAS E. JACKSON Josephan Fucho

PATENT

REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Arne BIERINGER; Ernst-Norbert KRAUSE whose full post office addresses are Sonnenblumenring 6, D-86415 Mering, Germany; Am Mühlberg 10, D-85254 Sulzamoos, Germany, (respectively), hereby sell, assign and transfer to Louda Systems GmbH whose full post office address is Finkenweg 13, D-86369 Gersthofen, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the invention entitled DEVICE FOR MONITORING SHEETS as described in an application for letters patent filed in the UNITED STATES, the Declaration and Power of Attorney accompanying said application being executed on

and all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the application aforesaid and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions may be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of PASCAL & ASSOCIATES whose full office address in Canada is Suite 405, 301 Moodie Drive, Nepean, Ontario, K2H 9C4, and whose full mailing address is P.O. Box 11121, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 7T8, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any

. . . 2

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0826 further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

this . S.f. . . day of D. Openher)
199 9

Witness: ...

Arne Bieringer

Ernst-Norbert Krause

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 11/17/1999